Altoona PA Police
Top 25 Pensions

Name

COOPER, MITCHELL
HAINLEY, ROBERT
MCTIGUE, JOHN
CATES, CHARLES
COX I, JOSEPH
AUKER, JEFFREY
BOHNER, RODNEY
CARNICELLA, JOHN
LOWERY, MICHAEL
BLACKIE, MICHAEL
LUTZ, CARL
LEIPOLD, DONALD
JOHNSON, HERRICK
DEFRANCESCO, WILLIAM
CLOSSON, JOHN
KIMMEN, WILLAIM
DIVELY, CHARLES
FREY, LAWRENCE
ARCHEY, ROBERT
KUTCH, DANIEL

*Assume retirement at age 55 and no COLA

Annual Pension  *Est. Lifetime Pension Payout

$42,852
$39,135
$36,686
$33,122
$33,122
$33,072
$32,692
$32,692
$31,697
$30,885
$30,790
$30,406
$30,213
$29,953
$29,339
$29,139
$29,036
$29,036
$28,451
$28,314

Unemp = 6.6%
Avg Wage = 34,000
Median Home = 80,000

$1,285,564
$1,174,039
$1,100,570
$993,672
$993,668
$992,174
$980,755
$980,755
$950,908
$926,554
$923,688
$912,186
$906,390
$898,589
$880,157
$874,163
$871,088
$871,088
$853,531
$849,434

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the
benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.
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