Altoona PA Police Top 25 Pensions

Name	Annual Pension	*Est. Lifetime Pension Payout
COOPER, MITCHELL	\$42,852	\$1,285,564
HAINLEY, ROBERT	\$39,135	\$1,174,039
MCTIGUE, JOHN	\$36,686	\$1,100,570
CATES, CHARLES	\$33,122	\$993,672
COX II, JOSEPH	\$33,122	\$993,668
AUKER, JEFFREY	\$33,072	\$992,174
BOHNER, RODNEY	\$32,692	\$980,755
CARNICELLA, JOHN	\$32,692	\$980,755
LOWERY, MICHAEL	\$31,697	\$950,908
BLACKIE, MICHAEL	\$30,885	\$926,554
LUTZ, CARL	\$30,790	\$923,688
LEIPOLD, DONALD	\$30,406	\$912,186
JOHNSON, HERRICK	\$30,213	\$906,390
DEFRANCESCO, WILLIAM	\$29,953	\$898,589
CLOSSON, JOHN	\$29,339	\$880,157
KIMMEN, WILLAIM	\$29,139	\$874,163
DIVELY, CHARLES	\$29,036	\$871,088
FREY, LAWRENCE	\$29,036	\$871,088
ARCHEY, ROBERT	\$28,451	\$853,531
KUTCH, DANIEL	\$28,314	\$849,434

^{*}Assume retirement at age 55 and no COLA

Unemp = 6.6% Avg Wage = 34,000 Median Home = 80,000

All annual pensions included in this report are derived by annualizing the benefit amount provided by the legal representative of the subject fund.

